

Lake Murray State Park Ardmore, OK Manager: Wesley Chaney, PGA



Rate Sheet

Daily Green Fees Friday	Mad Monday's Tuesday-Thursday/18-holes Sunday & Holidays/18-holes. 9-holes	<i>s</i> 18.4023.16
Junior Fees	9 or 18-holes	8.90 (Tax not included)
Senior Fees Weekday Tues-Thurs	<i>18-holes</i>	9.86 (Tax not included)
Twilight Fees In	ncludes CartWeekdays	21.86
Weekends		
Golf Car Rental Per rider w/shared cart	<i>9-holes</i> <i>18-holes</i>	12.00
Daily Trail Fee	Per Private Car	7.00
Combined Rates for Green Fee and Shared Cart		
Totals Including tax Mondays (excluding holidays) Tuesday-Thursday Friday-Sunday & holidays	green fee & 1/2 cart green fee & 1/2 cart green fee & 1/2 cart	20.00 per person 32.00 per person 37.00 per person
Senior (Tues-Thurs only) (62 and older eligible for discount Tues-Thurs)	green fee & 1/2 cart	23.00 per senior
Twilight (Mondays) (Tues-Thurs) (Fri-Sun & holidays)	green fee & 1/2 cart green fee & 1/2 cart green fee & 1/2 cart	20.00 per person 23.00 per person 25.00 per person

Twilight rates apply after 4pm mid-March-September/after 12pm from October-mid-March

Super Twilight Rates (Every Day) green fee & 1/2 cart 15.79 per person Super Twilight starts at 6pm mid-March—September & after 3pm October-mid March

Effective October 1, 2018, Oklahoma State Park golf courses will no longer sell beer. We are now obliged and pleased to permit our golf course customers the opportunity to bring their own alcoholic beverages.

In light of this, these rules must be acknowledged:

- Glass containers are not permissible.
- Personal coolers must be of a size that only allows a maximum of 12 cans and should be able to fit discreetly in the baskets provided.
- While consumption is not regulated, your actions will be. Please respect the course and your fellow golfers.

For added convenience, the golf course pro-shop has coolers available for you to borrow while you are a guest at the course. Coolers may not be removed and must be returned after use.

For information about annual green passes, business passes, annual rider and trail fees, or to book tournaments and group outings call:

580.223.6613

2673 Lodge Road Ardmore, OK 73401 Lakemurray@oklahomagolf.com wchaney@oklahomagolf.com

All rates subject to change without notice